## RESOLUTION

Regional University System of Oklahoma

WHEREAS, DR. SHEILA BRINTNALL, Professor of Mathematics at Northwestern Oklahoma State University, will retire on December 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL will be leaving the University after 29 years of service; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL has earned the respect and admiration of her colleagues and students by establishing a reputation for exceptional service to her students; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL positively impacted the Miss Cinderella pageant serving as codirector since 2015; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL was an integral part in the Red and Black Scroll honor society; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL established high expectations that challenged students to be critical thinkers, pushing students to their fullest potential; and

WHEREAS, DR. BRINTNALL has faithfully fulfilled the responsibilities of her position and served her students with a high degree of professionalism and concern for their success,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the *Regional University System of Oklahoma* bestows upon **DR. SHEILA BRINTNALL**, the honorary title of "**Professor Emeritus of Mathematics**" and extends to her an expression of appreciation and commendation for her contributions to the success and reputation of Northwestern Oklahoma State University, and extends best wishes for years of happiness and satisfaction, which are rightfully expected after such faithful and dedicated service; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution be entered into the official minutes of the *Regional University System of Oklahoma* and a copy, signed by the Chair of the Board, be forwarded to **DR. BRINTNALL** in Alva, Oklahoma.

**ADOPTED** by the *Regional University System of Oklahoma* this 8th day of November, 2024.

Regent Jane McDermott, Chair
Regional University System of Oklahoma
ATTEST:
D
Regent Amy Anne Ford, Secretary
Regional University System of Oklahoma